





Diamond Art Schedule

Location:	Douglas Feez Pavilion, Warwick Showgrounds, Kingsford Street, Warwick QLD 4370				
Contact details		07 4661 9060			
		info@warwickrodeo.com.au			
	\$	www.warwickshowandrodeo.com.au			
Steward: Denise Ryan – 0456 154 277					
Pavilion Opening Time:		Friday, 22^{nd} March 2024 - 9am to 8pm & Saturday, 23^{rd} March 2024 – 9am to 6pm			
Entry Administra	tion Fee: \$2	.00 per entry			

Prizes: 1st – Ribbon, – 2nd - Ribbon, 3rd – Ribbon

Conditions of Entry

- ENTRY FORM ONLY to be delivered to the show office by Friday 15th March 2024.
- Alternatively email entry form to info@warwickrodeo.com.au
- Entry fees can be received upon Entry form delivery or on Wednesday 20th March 2024.
- Entries will ONLY be accepted on payment of fees & completion of the entry form.
- An EXHIBIT is the actual article to be shown. A limit of three (3) items per class per person.
- Prize Money will be collected at the same time as collecting exhibits.
- NO prize money will be posted unless the exhibitor resides 50km or more from Warwick.
- It is the judge's decision as to whether prizes are awarded in a section or a class.
- ALL exhibitors MUST abide by the judge's decision.
- If there are no more than three (3) entries in a class only one prize will be awarded.
- Committee reserves the right to reject any exhibit/exhibits which may be considered not of sufficient merit.
- Exhibits will be available for collection from 8am to 10am on Sunday 24th March 2024. If you are unable to attend in these times, please arrange for someone to collect for you. This will be strictly observed. No item is to be removed without the Steward's approval. If a representative of the exhibitor collects the item a form must be filled out by the representative accepting responsibility for the item.
- Whilst the Warwick Show & Rodeo Society Inc. accepts NO responsibility for missing or damaged articles, all possible care will be taken with exhibits.

CLASSES – Maximum of 3 entries per class

Section A OPEN

1. Any item

Section B – DISABLED

2. Any item

2024 WARWICK SHOW – DIAMOND ART ENTRY FORM

I have read and agree to the special regulations applying to the section I have entered and declare the exhibits to be my property and eligible to contest events entered. If your association accepts the fees I agree to abide by any decision of its committee and to release the Warwick Show Society, its committee & members from any action, suit, claim or demand that I may have against it, them, or any of them for or in conjunction with any loss, damage or injury suffered by me on the premises of the association, or at, or during the course of the show.

PLEASE NOTE THAT NO PRIZE MONEY CAN BE PAID WITHOUT GST INFORMATION

- \circ ~ I hereby declare that I am a Hobbyist for this activity and not registered for GST.
- \circ $\:$ I am registered to collect GST for this activity. My ABN is

Exhibitor name (print)	 Age (Junior)

Email*		Mc	bile	2
--------	--	----	------	---

Home address Postcode.....

To the Warwick Show (or representative section or subcommittee), subject to the rules, by-laws and regulations of your section or subcommittee and the Warwick Show Society, I make the following entries for the 2024 Warwick Show. If printing, please print clearly all the details for the classes you are entering. Illegible information will cause **errors**.

Section	Class No.	Office Use Only	Description of entry – 1 (one) entry per line	Entry Fees	
TOTAL PAID \$					

Exhibitors must pay fees to the Steward on delivery of entries - no late fees accepted. All exhibitors are to pay gate entry. Entry Fees include GST

 Signature of exhibitor
 Date

 Office Use
 Receipt No.

 Date